721⁻

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

900004491009--0 -07/23/01--01030--003 *****78.75 *****78.75

SUBJECT: <u>RED MOON PRODUCTIONS, INC.</u> (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00Filing FeeFiling Fee

☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

, and the

☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate Copy & Certificate of Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	FERNANDO CASTANO Name (Printed or Typed)	
	1351 NE 112 TERRACE	01 JU
	Address	
Please send mail to:	NORTH MIAMI, FLORIDA 33179	3 PM
FERNANDO COSTANO	City, State & Zip	3: 09 LORIDA
P.O. Box 3901	(305)606-4791	DA DA
HALLANDALE, #1 33008	Daytime Telephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

WO1-1444-



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 6, 2001

1

FERNANDO CASTANO 2ND MAILING C/O RED MOON PRODUCTIONS, INC. 555 NE 15 STREET, FL 7, STE 7704 MIAMI, FL 33132

SUBJECT: RED MOON PRODUCTIONS, INC. Ref. Number: W01000014447

ß

We have received your document for RED MOON PRODUCTIONS, INC.. However, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State.

Your document will be retained in our pending file.

The corporate filing fees for profit and nonprofit, domestic or foreign are as follows:

Filing Fees	\$35.00
Registered Agent	
Designation	\$35.00
Certified Copy	\$8.75
Certificate of Status	\$8.75

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6924.

Kimberly Rolfe Corporate Specialist Supervisor New Filings Section

Letter Number: 901A00037895



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 22, 2001

FERNANDO CASTANO 1351 NE 112 TERRACE NORTH MIAMI, FL 33179

SUBJECT: RED MOON PRODUCTIONS, INC. Ref. Number: W01000014447

We have received your document for RED MOON PRODUCTIONS, INC.. However, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State.

Your document will be retained in our pending file.

The corporate filing fees for profit and nonprofit, domestic or foreign are as follows:

Filing Fees	\$35.00
Registered Agent	·
Designation	\$35.00
Certified Copy	\$8.75
Certificate of Status	\$8.75

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6052.

Kimberly Rolfe Corporate Specialist Supervisor New Filings Section

Letter Number: 901A00037895

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I NAME</u>

The name of the corporation shall be: RED MOON PRODUCTIONS, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 555 NE 15 STREET, FLOOR 7, SUITE 7704 MIAMI, FL 33132

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: BROADCASTING, TELECOMMUNICATION, MOTION PICTURE, MUSIC AND VIDEO IN GENERAL FOR ARTISTS, ATHLETES, ENTERTAINERS, AND OTHER PUBLIC FIGURES

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 100 / \$10

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

The name(s) and address(es):

FERNANDO CASTANO1351 NE 112 TERR, NORTH MIAMI, FL 33179PANDRES LUGO1351 NE 112 TERR, NORTH MIAMI, FL 33179VP

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent is:

Alvaro Trujillo 1380 NW 78 Ave. Miami, FL 33126

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

FERNANDO CASTANO 1351 NE 112 TERR NOTH MIAMI, FL 33179

Signature/Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

6-18-01 Date

OI JUL 23 PM SECULI 24 PM SECUL

Date